
-
JULY 14, 1976 

Office of the White House Press Secretary 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

NOTICE TO THE PRESS 

The President has signed H. R. 14239 -- Departments of State, Justice, and 
Commerce, the Judiciary, and Related .A.gencies Appropriation Act, 1977. 
This bill appropriates a total of $6,680,314,453 in 1977 budget authority for 
the activities of the Departments of State, Justice, and Commerce; the Judiciary; 
the Small Business Administration; the United States Information Agency. 

Department/ Agency 

_Department of State 
Department of Justice 
Federal Bureau of 

Investigation 
Law Enforcement Assistance Administration 
Other 
Department of Commerce 
Economic Development Administration 
Regional Action Planning Commissions 
National Oceanic and Atomospheric 
Administration 
Other 
The Judiciary 
Small Business Administration 
Legal Services Corporation 
Other related agencies 

Total 

# # 

Amount provided in bill 
(millions) 

$1, 048 
2,237 

(494) 

(753) 
(990) 

1, 516 
(387) 

(64) 

(585) 
(481) 
376 
781 
125 
597 

$6,680 

# 
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