JULY 14, 1976

## Office of the White House Press Secretary

## NOTICE TO THE PRESS

The President has signed H.R. 14239 -- Departments of State, Justice, and Commerce, the Judiciary, and Related Agencies Appropriation Act, 1977. This bill appropriates a total of \$6,680,314,453 in 1977 budget authority for the activities of the Departments of State, Justice, and Commerce; the Judiciary; the Small Business Administration; the United States Information Agency.

Department/Agency	Amount provided in bill
	(millions)
Department of State	\$1,048
Department of Justice	2,237
Federal Bureau of	(494)
Investigation	
Law Enforcement Assistance Administration	(753)
Other	(990)
Department of Commerce	1, 516
Economic Development Administration	(387)
Regional Action Planning Commissions	(64)
National Oceanic and Atomospheric	
Administration	(585)
Other	(481)
The Judiciary	376
Small Business Administration	781
Legal Services Corporation	125
Other related agencies	597
Total	\$6,680

# # #